H.R. No. 1859

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Danielle Murray Moss of Fleming Elementary School in
Houston has been named 2011-2012 Elementary Teacher of the Year by
the Fort Bend Independent School District; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Moss earned her bachelor's degree in education and her master's degree in educational administration from the University of Houston; she also received literacy coordinator training at the University of Houston--Clear Lake; and

8 WHEREAS, This outstanding educator has been a reading, 9 writing, and social studies teacher for 10 years for grades two 10 through five; she has spent the last five years at Fleming 11 Elementary, where she is currently a fifth-grade English teacher; 12 devoted to her pupils, she takes great pride in inspiring them to 13 pursue their dreams; and

14 WHEREAS, There is no more important work than educating the 15 children of Texas, and Danielle Moss is indeed deserving of 16 recognition for her skill, enthusiasm, and commitment to excellence 17 in this demanding profession; now, therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas 19 Legislature hereby congratulate Danielle Murray Moss of Fleming 20 Elementary School for being named 2011-2012 Elementary Teacher of 21 the Year by the Fort Bend Independent School District and extend to 22 her sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for Ms. Moss as an expression of high regard by the Texas

1

H.R. No. 1859

## 1 House of Representatives.

Reynolds

H.R. No. 1859

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1859 was adopted by the House on May 19, 2011, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House